men on broadcast media campaign on family planning methods among Anambra North residents of 
Anambra State. The study adopted the theory of reasoned action (TRA). A descriptive survey 
research design was adopted. Research questions were raised to guide the study. The population of 
the study was 1,496,000 (One Million Four Hundred and Ninety-Six Thousand) persons made up of 
married men from Anambra North Senatorial Zone of Anambra, Nigeria. A multi-staged random 
sampling technique was used to select the respondents. A sample size of 400 was gotten using the 
Taro-Yamani formula. The instrument for data collection was structured questionnaire.

[...]

showing gender differences will not contradict the findings in any manner. 

Summary of Findings 

Here are the summaries of the 16-item questionnaire in the descriptive and frequency 

statistics analysis. 

1. Four hundred (400) copies of the questionnaire were given out during the field 

study, but three hundred and seventy-five (375), or 93.5 per cent of them, were 

returned and validated for the study's final analysis. 

2. Table 2 disclosed that all the respondents paid attention to ABS radio on how to 

have a sound family planning programme.  

3. Table 3 showed that majority of the respondents do not often listen to media

[...]

Anambra North towards family planning campaigns and examine the factors influencing 

family planning campaigns on the residents of Anambra North. This study adopted the 

Perception theory, Theory of Reasoned Action (TRA) and the Agenda Setting Theory. The 

study population was 1,496,000 (one million and four hundred and ninety-six thousand) 

residents of Anambra North out of which 400 were selected as sample size. Descriptive 

survey research design was adopted in the study, while convenient sampling technique was 

used. Data generated from the study were analysed using the Statistical Products and